
2024-2025 Caldwell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-13   Conf: 10-6   Home: 10-5   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lewis, Jah'Nel 30-30 1070 35.7 178-433 .411 50-155 .323 139-199 .698 29 129 158 5.3 77 1 83 114 4 55 545 18.2
11 Coogan, Lucy 30-30 1044 34.8 177-443 .400 47-151 .311 101-134 .754 33 187 220 7.3 80 0 71 104 22 28 502 16.7
15 Aguilar, Neysa 22-22 722 32.8 73-174 .420 15-53 .283 50-74 .676 18 52 70 3.2 37 0 35 42 0 18 211 9.6
33 DeMauro, Sophia 24-22 680 28.3 48-133 .361 13-57 .228 35-43 .814 36 85 121 5.0 53 2 42 48 7 15 144 6.0
13 Corbett, Brooke 29-29 900 31.0 67-156 .429 1-2 .500 23-41 .561 60 119 179 6.2 87 2 72 43 14 83 158 5.4
32 Eldridge, Shayne 29-5 421 14.5 33-118 .280 12-67 .179 16-25 .640 18 30 48 1.7 27 0 25 25 1 18 94 3.2
21 Carey, Brianna 14-0 134 9.6 14-45 .311 7-31 .226 7-10 .700 2 18 20 1.4 18 1 8 14 1 5 42 3.0
02 Clemons, Nia 30-7 433 14.4 32-77 .416 0-0 .000 16-40 .400 34 39 73 2.4 40 2 21 37 2 22 80 2.7
10 Sorvillo, Marissa 13-1 124 9.5 13-30 .433 3-12 .250 2-3 .667 3 6 9 0.7 12 0 1 7 0 3 31 2.4
24 Alexander, Shauntia 23-0 180 7.8 18-56 .321 0-0 .000 16-24 .667 16 23 39 1.7 29 0 6 19 1 4 52 2.3
23 Gordon, KJ 6-0 39 6.5 4-9 .444 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1 8 9 1.5 4 0 3 5 0 1 11 1.8
04 Orefice, Jaylyn 22-4 211 9.6 12-37 .324 0-6 .000 4-6 .667 6 23 29 1.3 9 0 6 18 1 2 28 1.3
34 Luke, Mariah 2-0 3 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1.0
31 Piper, Emily 3-0 9 3.0 1-5 .200 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.7 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
03 Bray, Amyah 4-0 36 9.0 0-7 .000 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 3 3 6 1.5 4 0 2 2 0 2 1 0.3
05 Dendy, Tyler 6-0 19 3.2 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 1 2 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0.2
Total 30 6025 200.8 670-1726 .388 150-541 .277 414-606 .683 313 803 1116 37.2 483 8 376 492 53 257 1904 63.47
Opponents 30 6022 200.7 679-1782 .381 146-552 .264 342-483 .708 345 833 1178 39.3 571 13 412 518 87 252 1846 61.53

Team Statistics CALDWELL OPP
SCORING 1904 1846
    Points Per Game 63.5 61.5
    Scoring Margin 1.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 670-1726 679-1782
    Field Goal Pct .388 .381
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-541 146-552
    3PT FG Pct .277 .264
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 414-606 342-483
    FT Pct .683 .708
    FT Made Per Game 13.8 11.4
REBOUNDS 1116 1178
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 39.3
    Rebounds Margin -2.1 –
ASSISTS 376 412
    Assists Per Game 12.5 13.7
TURNOVERS 492 518
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 257 252
    Steals Per Game 8.6 8.4
BLOCKS 53 87
    Blocks Per Game 1.8 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,928 2,122
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-262 13-163
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-83

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Caldwell 496 490 455 455 8 1904
Opponents 446 435 447 504 14 1846

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 PACE W 78-64 250
11/09/24 ADELPHI L 55-61 222
11/16/24 vs Franklin Pierce W 54-46 100
11/17/24 vs Southern N.H. L 73-76 65
11/23/24 MERCY L 63-74 444
11/26/24 ST. THOMAS AQUINAS W 80-52 111

* 12/03/24 FELICIAN L 54-67 250
* 12/07/24 at Bloomfield W 65-56 96

12/14/24 SOUTHERN CONN. ST. L 58-65 145
12/18/24 at Queens (NY) W 57-50 66
12/21/24 at Saint Michael's W 66-62 324
01/04/25 STATEN ISLAND W 77-69 100
01/07/25 at Molloy L 71-77 75

* 01/11/25 at Georgian Court W 64-59 115
* 01/14/25 BRIDGEPORT W 52-44 175
* 01/18/25 at Holy Family L 55-69 271
* 01/22/25 POST W 63-58 136
* 01/25/25 at Chestnut Hill L 77-78 248
* 01/28/25 at Dominican (N.Y.) L 67-75 120
* 02/01/25 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 72-63 222
* 02/05/25 at Felician W 63-45 100
* 02/08/25 JEFFERSON L 45-48 222
* 02/11/25 at Bridgeport W 60-57 126
* 02/16/25 at Post L 58-71 150

02/19/25 at Jefferson L 33-58 210
* 02/22/25 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) W 61-48 1,000
* 02/25/25 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 82-58 111
* 03/01/25 BLOOMFIELD W 86-82 400

03/04/25 CHESTNUT HILL W 61-51 140
03/08/25 at Jefferson L 54-63 221

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Caldwell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lewis, Jah'Nel 16-16 561 35.1 94-216 .435 27-77 .351 77-112 .688 15 70 85 5.3 34 0 47 56 2 26 292 18.3
11 Coogan, Lucy 16-16 561 35.1 93-238 .391 28-81 .346 55-69 .797 15 110 125 7.8 38 0 32 64 14 12 269 16.8
15 Aguilar, Neysa 13-13 428 32.9 46-104 .442 9-31 .290 36-56 .643 11 30 41 3.2 21 0 23 28 0 11 137 10.5
13 Corbett, Brooke 16-16 515 32.2 34-84 .405 1-2 .500 11-17 .647 29 79 108 6.8 50 2 45 23 9 57 80 5.0
33 DeMauro, Sophia 10-8 251 25.1 16-50 .320 3-16 .188 10-13 .769 15 30 45 4.5 19 1 19 11 1 5 45 4.5
02 Clemons, Nia 16-5 234 14.6 23-50 .460 0-0 .000 10-23 .435 17 19 36 2.3 25 2 16 17 1 12 56 3.5
32 Eldridge, Shayne 15-1 195 13.0 14-58 .241 4-30 .133 15-21 .714 7 13 20 1.3 11 0 9 8 1 8 47 3.1
10 Sorvillo, Marissa 8-1 92 11.5 11-23 .478 2-8 .250 1-1 1.000 1 4 5 0.6 9 0 1 5 0 2 25 3.1
21 Carey, Brianna 10-0 89 8.9 11-33 .333 5-22 .227 3-6 .500 2 14 16 1.6 12 0 6 10 1 3 30 3.0
24 Alexander, Shauntia 14-0 117 8.4 10-39 .256 0-0 .000 8-10 .800 11 18 29 2.1 22 0 5 12 1 3 28 2.0
31 Piper, Emily 1-0 4 4.0 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
04 Orefice, Jaylyn 14-4 138 9.9 6-26 .231 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 4 16 20 1.4 6 0 5 13 1 1 12 0.9
05 Dendy, Tyler 2-0 9 4.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 0.5 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0.5
23 Gordon, KJ 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
Total 16 3199 199.9 359-927 .387 79-271 .292 227-332 .684 156 442 598 37.4 251 5 209 254 31 141 1024 64.00
Opponents 16 3198 199.9 363-965 .376 87-331 .263 165-242 .682 184 467 651 40.7 305 2 217 283 44 126 978 61.13

Team Statistics CALDWELL OPP
SCORING 1024 978
    Points Per Game 64.0 61.1
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 359-927 363-965
    Field Goal Pct .387 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-271 87-331
    3PT FG Pct .292 .263
    3PT Made Per Game 4.9 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 227-332 165-242
    FT Pct .684 .682
    FT Made Per Game 14.2 10.3
REBOUNDS 598 651
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 40.7
    Rebounds Margin -3.3 –
ASSISTS 209 217
    Assists Per Game 13.1 13.6
TURNOVERS 254 283
    Turnovers Per Game 15.9 17.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 141 126
    Steals Per Game 8.8 7.9
BLOCKS 31 44
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.8
ATTENDANCE 2,516 1,226
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-315 8-153
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Caldwell 286 283 231 224 1024
Opponents 252 245 220 261 978

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/24 FELICIAN L 54-67 250
12/07/24 at  Bloomfield W 65-56 96
01/11/25 at  Georgian Court W 64-59 115
01/14/25 BRIDGEPORT W 52-44 175
01/18/25 at  Holy Family L 55-69 271
01/22/25 POST W 63-58 136
01/25/25 at  Chestnut Hill L 77-78 248
01/28/25 at  Dominican (N.Y.) L 67-75 120
02/01/25 GOLDEY-BEACOM W 72-63 222
02/05/25 at  Felician W 63-45 100
02/08/25 JEFFERSON L 45-48 222
02/11/25 at  Bridgeport W 60-57 126
02/16/25 at  Post L 58-71 150
02/22/25 DOMINICAN (N.Y.) W 61-48 1000
02/25/25 WILMINGTON (DEL.) W 82-58 111
03/01/25 BLOOMFIELD W 86-82 400


